



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1658 of 2026

Mohd Mohsin

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)

: Kishan Gautam

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: C.S.C.

Court No. - 6

HON'BLE PRAKASH PADIA, J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel prays for and is granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit.
2. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List in the month of August, 2026.
4. Interim order dated 20.02.2026 shall remain enforce till the next date of listing.

(Prakash Padia,J.)

April 10, 2026
saqlain